
BAHONACOLLEGE 

ACADEMIC AND ACTIVITIES CALENDAR 2024-2025 

(July 2024 to June 2025) 

 

Dates Events/Activities 

July, 2024 Summer Term/Internship (For students who would 
like to exit after completion of Certificate Programme 

under FYUGP) 

1st July-31stJuly, 2024 Summer Semester Vacation for Teaching Staff of 

the colleges 

3rd July, 2024 (Wednesday) International Plastic Bag Free Day Celebration (Env. & 

Climate Cell, NSS) 

10th July to 25th July, 2024 Degree Admission (As notified by Govt of Assam) 

15th July, 2024 (Monday) College Foundation Day Celebration 

10th to 20th July, 2024 Declaration of Even Semester Results 

25th July, 2024 Notification of class routine Notification of Course 

Plan/Departmental Class Routine in the Departmental 

Notice Board. 

1st August, 2024 (Thursday) Commencement of First semester classes in the 

college. 

1st week of August, 2024 Induction/Orientation Programme 

(Any one or two days) 

12th August, 2024(Monday) 1. Librarians Day Celebration (Library) 

2. Observation of Anti-Ragging Day 

14th to 19th August, 2024 Change of Major/MGE/SEC 

15th August, 2024 (Thursday) Celebration of Independence Day 

19th August, 2024 (Monday) Celebration of World Photography Day (Associated 

departments: Botany, Physics & Zoology) 

16th to 22nd August, 2024 1st Sessional Examination of 3rd and 5th Semester 

(any four days) 

28th to 30th August, 2024 Freshers Social in the Department and College 

Freshers’ Day (One day for the department and one 

day for college) 

29th August, 2024 National Sports Day Celebration 

August, 2024 Library Orientation Programme for newly admitted 

students and book exhibition (Any One Day) 

August, 2024 Orientation Programme for Students’ Grievance 

Redressal Mechanism (Any One Day) 



2nd to 13th September, 2024 Students Union Election in the Degree Colleges 

(any one day) 

5th September, 2024 (Thursday) Teachers Day Celebration 

20th September, 2024 (Wednesday) Last Date of Submission of Filled Registration 

Forms of the undergraduate programmes. 

2nd to 10th September, 2024 1st Sessional Examination of 1st Semester classes 

8th September, 2024 (Sunday) International Literacy Day 

11th to 15th September, 2024 Notification for Project Work for HS First and Second Year 

Workshop on Project Report Preparation  

13th to 21st September, 2024 Counselling and Mid-Semester Feedback Assessment 

September, 2024 Parent-Teachers Meet by Departments 

(Any One Day) 

14th September, 2024 (Saturday) Hindi Diwas Celebration 

Disaster and First Aider Management Programme (NCC) 

16th September, 2024 (Monday) International Day for the Preservation of the Ozone 

Layer (Department of Chemistry) 

September, 2024 Book Exhibition (Library) 

24th September, 2024 (Tuesday) NSS Day 

30th September, 2024 (Monday) Awareness of Cyber Security (Associated 

Department: Computer Science) 

1st to 9th October Field Visit/Field Survey/Industrial Visit 

2nd October, 2024 (Wednesday) Gandhi Jayanti (NSS, Students’ Union) 

4th October, 2024 (Friday) 1.  World Animal Day Celebration 

2.  Last date for Assignment Submission by the students 

3.  Last date for submission of the filled-in Examination 

Forms by the Colleges at the University. 

18th to 30th  October, 2024 2nd Sessional Examination of 3rd and 5th Semester 

classes (any four days) 

25th to 31st October, 2024 Inter College Youth Festival, 2024 (any four days) 

31st October, 2024 (Thursday) 1. Rastriya Ekta Diwas (in memory of Sarder 

Patel) 

2. National Integration Day (in memory of Indira 

Gandhi) 

October, 2024     GD Competition/ Innovation and Entrepreneurship  

    Idea Pitching Competition (Any One Day) 

October, 2024     Open Session for Students’ Grievance Redressal    

    Mechanism (Any One Day) 

October, 2024     College Week 

 



 

 

 

8th November, 2024 (Friday) 1. Last Date of Notification of 2nd Sessional 

Examination marks on departmental notice 

boards. 

2. Completion of the Odd Semester Classes. 

11th November, 2024 (Monday) National Education Day Celebration 

November & December, 2024 End Semester Examinations 

19th to 25th November, 2024 Communal Harmony Campaign Week (To be 

observed by NSS& Women Cell) 

25th November, 2024 (Monday) International Day for Elimination of Violence 

against Women (ICC, Community Extension 

and Consultancy Service Cell) 

26th November, 2024 (Tuesday) National Constitution Day (Associated 

Department: Political Science & NSS) 

26th November, 2024 (Tuesday) Observation of the Death Anniversary of Founder 

Principal of the college, Late Ram Kumar Baruah 

29th November, 2024 (Friday) Last Date of Submission of Internal Assessment 

and Practical Examination Marks 

1st December, 2024 (Sunday) Commemoration of World AIDS Day (Science 

Society) 

2nd December, 2024 (Monday) National Pollution Control Day Celebration 

10th December, 2024 (Tuesday) International Human Rights Day (Political Science) 

22nd December, 2024 (Sunday) National Mathematics Day Celebration 

(Department of Mathematics) 

26th December, 2024 to 

 16th January, 2025 

Semester End Vacation for Teaching Staff of the 

colleges. 

4th January, 2025 (Saturday) World Braille Day (Library) 

12th January, 2025 (Sunday) National Youth Day (IQAC) 

17th January, 2025 (Friday) 1. Commencement of Even Semester Classes 

Notification of Course Plan & 

2. Departmental Class Routine at the 

Departmental Notice Board 

3. Shilpi Divas 

January, 2025 Orientation Programme (any one or two days) 

24th January, 2025 (Friday) National Girl Child Day (Associated Cell: Women 

Cell, NSS) 

25th January, 2025 (Saturday) National Tourism Day (Associated Cell: Yuva 

Tourism Club) 



 

 

2nd February, 2025 (Sunday) World Wetlands Day (Environment &Climate 

Cell, Yuva Tourism Club and Associated 
Department: Botany, Zoology) 

4th February, 2025 (Tuesday) World Cancer Day (Associated Department: 

Chemistry& Yoga and Health Care Cell) 

11th February, 2025 (Tuesday) International Day of Women and Girls in Science 

(Associated Cell: Women Cell, Science Society) 

14th February, 2025 (Friday) International Book Giving Day Celebration 

21st February, 2025 (Friday) International Mother Language Day Celebration 

(Assamese Department) 

27th February, 2025 (Thursday) World Sustainable Energy Day Celebration (NSS) 

28th February, 2025 (Friday) National Science Day Celebration (Science Society) 

February, 2025 Book Exhibition (Library) 

First Week, March 25 First Sessional Examination 

3rd March, 2025 (Monday) World Wildlife Day (Associated Dept: Botany and 

Zoology, Associated Cell: Environment & 

Climate Cell, Yuva Tourism Club) 

8th March, 2025 (Saturday) International Women’s Day Celebration  

14th March, 2025 (Friday) International Day of Action for Rivers (Associated 

Dept: Zoology, Associated Cell: Yuva Tourism Club) 

15th March, 2025 (Saturday) World Consumer Rights Day Celebration 

20th March, 2025 (Thursday) International Day of Happiness Celebration 

21st March, 2025 (Friday) International Day of Forests Celebration 

26th March, 2025 (Wednesday) Sahitya Diwas Celebration (Department of Assamese) 

April, 2025 2nd Sessional Examination (as per University 

Guideline) 

5th to 13th April, 2025 Interdepartmental Student 

Seminar (any one or two days) 



 

*College may adopt, alter or modify any such Academic Calendar/ Guidelines if the situation demands or to comply 
with the Guidelines/Advisories/Notifications of the UGC, Government of Assam, and Dibrugarh University. 

 

This academic calendar is approved by the Academic Monitoring Committee on 18th May, 2024 

 

 

 

 

18th April, 2025 The International Day for Monuments and Sites (also 

known as World Heritage Day), Associated dept: 
History, Associated Cell; Yuva Tourism Club 

April, 2025 Submission of Assignments by students (as per 

university calendar 

April, 2025 Open Session on Grievance Redressal Mechanism 

(Any One Day) 

22nd April, 2025 (Tuesday) Earth Day Celebration (Associated Cell: Environment 

and Climate Cell, Yuva Tourism Club) 

21st May, 2025 (Wednesday) World Day for Cultural Diversity (Associated Dept: 

Assamese, English and History, Associated Cell: 

Yuva Tourism Club) 

22nd May, 2025 (Thursday) International Day for Biological Diversity 

(Associated Dept: Botany and Zoology, Associated 
Cell: Yuva Tourism Club) 

May, 2025 End Semester Examination 

(as per University Calendar) 

31st May, 2025 (Saturday) Anti-Tobacco Day Celebration 

5th June, 2025 (Thursday) World Environment Day Celebration (Env. & 

Climate Cell) 

June, 2025 Declaration of Result/Admission Notification 

(As per University notification) 

12th June, 2025 (Thursday) World Day Against Child Labour 

14th June, 2025 (Saturday) World Blood Donor Day (Yoga & Health Care 

Committee, NCC, NSS) 

15th June, 2025 (Sunday) Martyrdom of Kushal Konwar Observation 

19th June, 2025 (Thursday) National Statistics Day 

20th June, 2025 (Friday) Bishnu Rabha Divas 

21st June, 2025 (Saturday) International Yoga Day (Yoga &HealthCare 

Committee, Dept. of Education & NCC) 


